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Steven Vernon
David Webb
Gareth Raven
MHood
A Jones
Jonathon Gilby
Darran Bilton
T Lancashire
Matt Bowser
A Brownlee
R Biurney
K Critchley
N Swinburn
Jonh Heneghan
A Holliday
M Speeke
Ben Fish
Alan Buckley
C Sampson
Andrew Nixon
Martin Roscoe
P Martin
Alex O'Gorman
Colin Hawkins
Martin Hilton
Matthew Barnes
lan Fisher
CHardman
Andrew Thake
Jonathan Frost
JMcCole
Chris Hart
Richard Weir
M Brown
J Mercer
Matt Bond
Steffan North
Lee Turner
PhilipHoole
J Brown
Alex Pilcher
Mike Burrett
Rob Baker
SBell
Bashir Hussain
MGambleThompson
Josh Whitehead
Michael Dawson
J Kovacs
P Mitchell
Andy Hilton
BenRiddell
TomBean
Jamie Loxham
A Peers

27??
Aidan Adams
N Pendlebury
Mark Bryant
John Convery
Andy Buttery
G Clarkson
lan Salisbury
Stuart Robinson
Malcolm Fowler
C Brookes
James Bailey
Robert Little
K Svendsen
A Russell
Lee Athersmith
Nick Hooker
D Swinburne
TomMcKee
Phil Winskill
Dave Sprot
JHormnan
L Reddy
D Catt
TimMidgeley
D Connor
Paul Sankey
Oliver Johnson

Cat/Pos

The Northern Cross Country Championships
at Sherdley Park, St Helens on Saturday 24th January 2009

Senior Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Distance = 12000m

Club

Stockport Harriers

Leeds City AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Sunderland Harriers & AC
Salford Harriers

Derby AC

Leeds City AC

Bolton United Harriers
Lincoln Wellington AC
Bingley Harriers

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Knavesmire Harriers
Morpeth Harriers & AC
Pudsey And Bramley AC
Trafford AC

Knavesmire Harriers
Blackburn Harriers

Leeds City AC

Morpeth Harriers & AC
Stockport Harriers

Leeds City AC
Sunderland Harriers & AC
Trafford AC

Derby AC

Leeds City AC

Altrincham

Otley A. C.

Salford Harriers
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
East Hull Harriers
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers

Derby AC

Morpeth Harriers & AC
Skipton AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Trafford AC

Rotherham Harriers & AC
Salford Harriers

Derby AC

Leeds City AC
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Chester Le Street & Dist AC
Stockport Harriers

New Marske Harriers
Leeds City AC

North Shields Poly

Salford Harriers

Heanor Running Club

City Of York Ac

Radcliffe AC

City Of York Ac
Stockport Harriers
Liverpool Harriers & AC
??7?

Leeds City AC

Leigh H&ac

Leeds City AC

Bingley Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Kingston Upon Hull AC
Trafford AC

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Wilmslow

Knavesmire Harriers
Sale Harriers Manchester
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Tattenhall Runners

Kendal

Bingley Harriers

Leeds City AC

Morpeth Harriers & AC
Kingston Upon Hull AC
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Bingley Harriers

Ripley Running Club
Liverpool Running Club
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield

lime
34:18
34:56
35:05
35:21
35:28
35:40
3545
35:49
35:54
36:00
36:00
36:03
36:05
36:07
36:16
36:17
36:18
36:24
36:26
36:27
36:28
36:29
36:30
36:32
36:39
36:47
36:59
37:02
37:09
3714
37:16
37:18
37:21
37:35
37:37
3745
3748
37:50
37:52
37:56
38:03
38:06
38:10
38:27
38:29
38:30
38:30
38:31
38:37
38:39
38:41
38:45
38:45
38:51
38:57
38:58
39:00
39:05
39:08
39:10
39:11
39:18
39:22
39:25
39:28
39:30
39:32
39:34
39:35
39:35
39:37
39:44
3945
39:47
39:52
39:53
39:54
39:56
40:01
40:01
40:02
40:03
40:08

116
117

125
126

134
135

143
144

152
153

158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

Mark Aspinall
D Alexander
Martin Reid

W Crowther
MattNuttall
Darren Talbot
CPass

John Hunt

Les Ball

Hunt Richard
Pete Hodges

R Hughes

R Brown
DParkin

Gary Shaw
James Smith
Sammy Rashid
Owen Beilby
N Marsh
Richard Watson
P Waterson
Rob Downs
Paul Bradshaw
S Wilkinson
Aidan Johnson
David Howlett
lan Nixon
Michael Hunt
Phil Leybourne
K Stephenson
W Strangeway
D Lockett
Graeme Hunt
Josh Tighe

G Chatterton

B Crowther
Tony Smith

S Sayer

R Barrett
Martin Farran
A Ashton

T Edwards
Mike Sprot
Phillip Taylor
PaulFaulkner
Ashley Holt
Paul Green
Pete Webster
Ben Chidgey
Peter Scarrett
Chris Peach
Ken Harker
Dave Gilchrist
CPaton

Luke Harreld
NiallBourke
PaulHumphries
Thomas Offord

Clayton Le Moors

West Cheshire Athletic Club
City Of Sheffield AC
Altrincham

Blackburn Harriers

Trafford AC

Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Wirral A C

Lincoln Wellington A C
Richmond & Zetland Harriers
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Salford Harriers

Louth Ac

Loftus Ac

Clayton Le Moors

Leeds City AC

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
Wharfedale Harriers

Louth Ac

Sale Harriers Manchester
Morpeth Harriers & AC
Wilmslow

Blackburn Harriers

Southport Waterloo Ac
Bingley Harriers

Sale Harriers Manchester
Pudsey And Bramley AC
Trafford AC

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Elswick Harriers

Lincoln Wellington AC
Salford Harriers

Durham City Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers

Leeds City AC

Halifax Harriers & AC

St Helens Sutton Ac

Skipton AC

Skipton AC

Leeds City AC

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Knavesmire Harriers
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Bridlington Road Runners
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Rossendale Harriers

City Of Sheffield AC

Leeds City AC

Stockport Primary Care Trust R
Wirral A C

Derby AC

Richmond & Zetland Harriers
Altrincham

Gateshead Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Pudsey And Bramley AC
Rotherham Harriers & AC
Derby AC

R Barker Halifax Harriers & AC

Chris Miller Harrogate Harriers

C Hainsworth Gateshead Harriers & AC

R Floyd Morpeth Harriers & AC

Mike O'Neil Wigan Phoenix

P West Salford Harriers

Mark Hulmston Wirral A C

G Matthews E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

JKendal Knavesmire Harriers

Simon Mounsey Rotherham Harriers & AC

G Browne E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

Mark Shakeshaft Bury Athletic Club

T Annable Vale Royal AC

lan Stevens Derby AC

Michael Hatton South Cheshire Harriers

S Bruton Salford Harriers

D Williams Beverley Ac

NeilPenn Wakefield Harriers

Mathew Kay Wigan Phoenix

S Grey Elswick Harriers

Steve Ricketts Liverpool Running Club

P Bakhouse E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

Adrian Jones Keighley And Craven AC

C Potts Liverpool Harriers & AC

Barry Graney St Helens Sutton Ac

Adam Madge Grantham Athletic Club

Craig Cox Trafford AC
graham@race-results.co.uk svg,,

40:09
40:10
40:14
40:15
40:17
40:21
40:23
40:26
40:28
40:34
40:36
40:37
40:38
40:39
40:40
40:41
40:41
40:43
40:45
40:47
40:49
40:50
40:52
40:54
40:55
40:55
40:56
40:58
41:00
41:02
41:06
41:07
41:07
41:10
41:13
41:14
41:15
41:16
41:17
41:19
41:22
41:23
41:25
41:27
41:28
41:30
41:32
41:34
41:37
41:40
41:44
41:52
41:54
41:58
41:59
42:01
42:02
42:04
42:06
42:07
42:08
42:09
42:10
42:10
42:11
42:12
42:13
42:14
42:15
42:17
42:19
42:21
42:23
42:25
42:28
42:29
42:31
42:33
42:35
42:37
42:38
42:40
42:41
42:43
42:44



169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
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OFlage

G Powell

A Rowe
ChrisNeedham
Tony Battersby
Dean Furness
Chris Ireland

P Birkett

Mo ManirJolly
Martin Green

T Carter

L Cornwall
Paul Barrett
Armand Bush
Andrew Preston
K Davis

Leon Foster

D Hendley

A Roach

Mike Raynes
John Wright
Curtis EssexCrosby
Rod Hart

Gary Pearse

D Gough
PaulQuine
Steve O'Neill

J Parker
Stephen Nichols
M Connelly

Neil Ashcroft
A Kay

S Ashmore

A Thompson

A Weathersn
Steve Doxey
Brian Horrocks
Graham Jenkins
Gareth Candy
Fred Smith

A Coffer

T Zaranko

S Nesbitt

P Dixon

Lee Woods

R Murray

G Withers
JimThompson
lan White

K Hesketh
Peter Baker
Steve Simpson
Richard Sunley
M Ketley
ColinMartin
Tony Barbat

S Leverton

R Lightfoot
JCollier

C Morrison
PaulWeal
Adam Fozzard
David Potter

J Leskiewicz
K Ogden
MCollins

Chris Maddocks
B Atkinson

A Goulding
Chris Pedder
Gary Johnston
John Thompson
J Ferreira

lan Bamber
Andrew Lister
D Tiernan

Clark Roberts
PeterMallison
Paul Crabtree
Arthur Short
JWilliams

S Grundy
Gerry Lenehan
Martin Kirby
Stephen Ager
G Miles

S Burthem
John Robertson
NPate

A Connally
Stephen James

Oldham & Royton H & AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Leeds City AC

Leigh H&ac

Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Sheffield Running Club
Salford Harriers

Wigan Phoenix

Wakefield Harriers

Wallsend Harriers & AC
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Sale Harriers Manchester
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Heanor Running Club

Leeds City AC

Knavesmire Harriers
Liverpool Harriers & AC

City Of York Ac

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Wigan Phoenix

Blackburn Harriers

Vale Royal AC

Liverpool Running Club

Leeds City AC

Preston Harriers & AC

Wigan Phoenix

Elswick Harriers

Warrington Athletic Club
Salford Harriers

Heanor Running Club

Elswick Harriers

Heanor Running Club

Swinton Running Club
Clayton Le Moors

Chester Triathlon Club
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Saltwell Harriers

Chester Le Street & Dist AC
Richmond & Zetland Harriers
Harrogate Harriers

Elswick Harriers

Sale Harriers Manchester
Macclesfield Harriers & AC
West Cheshire Athletic Club
Saltwell Harriers

St Helens Sutton Ac

Preston Harriers & AC

City Of Hull AC

City Of York Ac

Horsforth Harriers

Elswick Harriers

Spectrum Striders

Wallasey Athletic Club

North Derbyshire RC
Ellenborough AC

Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Sinfin Running Club

Wigan Phoenix

City Of Hull AC

Bingley Harriers

Beverley Ac

Spenborough & Dist AC
Liverpool Running Club
Sheffield Running Club
Knavesmire Harriers

Leigh H&ac

Newburgh Nomads
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers
Boston & District

Spectrum Striders

Trafford AC

West Cheshire Athletic Club
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
South Cheshire Harriers
Keighley And Craven AC
Grantham Athletic Club
Salford Harriers

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Southport Waterloo Ac

City Of York Ac
Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers
Vale Royal AC

Warrington Athletic Club
Derby AC

Skipton AC

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Southport Waterloo Ac

42:46
42:48
42:50
42:52
42:56
42:59
43:01
43:.04
43:06
43:09
43:17
43:20
43:22
43:26
43:27
43:28
43:29
43:30
43:40
43:41
43:43
43:46
43:49
43:53
43:54
43:56
43:58
44:00
44.02
44:03
44:04
44:05
44:06
44:07
44:08
44:09
44:10
44:11
44:13
44:14
44:15
44:17
44:18
44:19
44:21
44:21
44:22
44:23
44:24
44:26
44:28
44:28
44:29
44:30
44:31
44:32
44:33
44:34
44:35
44:36
44:37
44:38
44:39
44:40
44:41
44:42
44:43
44:45
44:46
44:48
44:49
44:51
44:52
44:54
44:56
44:57
44:59
45:00
45:02
45:04
45:06
45:08
45:10
45:12
45:15
45:17
45:20
45:21
45:22
45:23
45:25

260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350

Stephen McLean
C Shuttleworth
Paul Rowley
Andy Rogerson
J Wainwright

D Buckley

S Robinson
Neil Garnett

M Dewhirst
Albert DeJong
K Broughton

P Walsh

D Parkington

F Cordingley
John Worthington
PeterRoome

S Bennett

Andy Hunt
Pete Kidd
Benjamin Dyson
Peter Savage

D Hudson
Matthew Marsh
Andy Eccles
MarkDalton

G Hawkings
Kevin Edwards
John Hughes

P Harrison

Matt Williams

Andrew Skitt

| Stainthorpe

S Bennett
Vinny Booth
A Royston
Chris Beadle
Ray Vose

C Gibbs
Duncan Drasdo
Greg Jones

D Brooksbank
A Clague

C Leach

John Crook

A Neale
Simon Fox
EGilligan
SCunningham
D Daniels
Danny Jones
MO’Donnell

M Hibbert
DavidCollins
Mark Aimond
M Crowe

D Watson
Tony Smith

R Parkinson
Petert Johnson
Justin Cox
Andrew Norgate
Karl Oakes

D Naylor
SimonHill

P Nicholson
Elton Davies
David Broddle
K Dickinson
David Moran
Peter Booth
Chris Wilson
Neil Toner
Marc Springer
Keith McLaughlin
M Skeldon
Michael Stone
|Hayden

C Bentley
Stuart Little

lan Boardley
Vincent Robinson
A Clarke

Southport Waterloo Ac
Clayton Le Moors

Sale Harriers Manchester
Wallasey Athletic Club
Heanor Running Club
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Spectrum Striders
Holmfirth Harriers AC
Spectrum Striders
Blackburn Harriers
Preston Harriers & AC
Preston Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Wigan Phoenix

Southport Waterloo Ac
North Derbyshire RC

Otley A. C.

Leeds City AC

Derby AC

Barrow & Furness S.a.c
Salford Harriers

Kirkstall Harriers

Wigan Phoenix

Beverley Ac

Knavesmire Harriers
Wigan Phoenix

Lincoln Wellington A C
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Wallasey Athletic Club
Knavesmire Harriers
Halifax Harriers & AC
Manchester Harriers & A.c.
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Steel City Striders

Trafford AC

Halifax Harriers & AC
Holmfirth Harriers AC

St Helens Sutton Ac

Wirral A C

Trafford AC

Wallasey Athletic Club
Barnsley Athletics Club
West Cheshire Athletic Club
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers
Knavesmire Harriers
Wirral AC

Manchester Ymca Harriers
North Derbyshire RC
Wallsend Harriers & AC
Leeds City AC

Preston Harriers & AC
Manchester Harriers & A.c.
Wigan Phoenix

Blackburn Harriers
Elswick Harriers

Preston Harriers & AC
Wakefield Harriers
Knavesmire Harriers

St Helens Sutton Ac
Middlesbrough & Cleveland H
Longwood Harriers A C
Birtley A C

Wombwell Sporting Ac
Leeds City AC

Preston Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sheffield Running Club
Wirral A C

Liverpool Running Club
Clayton Le Moors

Wigan Phoenix

Wirral A C

Horsforth Harriers
Wallasey Athletic Club
Wallsend Harriers & AC
Wirral AC

Aurora Harriers
Macclesfield Harriers & AC
Sheffield Running Club
Beverley Ac

Wigan Phoenix

Liverpool Harriers & AC

D Jarden Elswick Harriers

Melvin Wallace Barnsley Athletics Club

Dennis Wharton St Helens Sutton Ac

Kevin Yewlett Holmfirth Harriers AC

PhilGoode Saltwell Harriers

David Askew Harrogate Harriers

Keiron Blogg City Of Hull AC
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45:27
45:29
45:31
45:33
45:35
45:35
45:36
45:37
45:38
45:38
45:39
45:40
45:41
45:42
45:43
45:44
45:45
45:47
45:50
45:52
45:55
4557
45:58
46:00
46:01
46:03
46:05
46:06
46:07
46:08
46:09
46:11
46:13
46:22
46:23
46:25
46:27
46:28
46:30
46:32
46:33
46:35
46:36
46:38
46:39
46:41
46:42
46:44
46:45
46:46
46:47
46:49
46:50
46:52
46:53
46:55
46:55
46:56
46:57
46:57
46:58
46:59
47:01
47:04
47:05
47:.07
47:08
47:09
47:10
47:11
47:12
47:14
47:14
47:15
47:15
47:17
47:18
47:20
47:22
47:25
47:25
47:29
47:31
47:33
47:35
47:37
47:39
47:46
47:47
47:48
47:50



351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
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J Swarbrick
lan Husband

D Hughes
Gordon Baird
Paul Sedon
Dave Reynolds
Neil Robson

S Cordell
George Pierce
THellings

N Brown
Trevor Baker
MLee

V Proctor
Mark Riches

M Radbourne
T Croft
JBateman
Russell Barron
D Rainbow
MTodd

Steve Carter
B Allsop

M Baker

C Dawson
Brian Bailes
Paul Jackson
D Anderson
Brian Miller
Peter Broome
M Sweeting
Steve Peacock
Julian Spencer
MCunningham
Mark Chidgey
Geoff Hand
Andrew Mayers
Colin Benson
M Crompton

A Glasgow
PhilBailey
Chris Taylor
Stuart Reardon
Martin Brady
RThomas

G Webster
Karl Bryers
Jonathon Barron
Richard West
B Schofield

M Symons
Andrew Waters
David Bartlett
Mario Kokes
Tim Murphy

R Mabbutt
Mick Casey
RobertNorman
John Armstrong
J Rainford
Stuart Andrew
Trevor Misson
Kevin Freeman
Simon Tobin
JamesHickie
Barry Abram
PaulHindle

D Ashmore

J Hudson
Dave Walton

K Grainger
lain Povey

lan Hayburn

P Wareing
Mike Jones
Richard Taylor
PatRiley
TimRainey
John Finnegan
R Dalby

Gary Fallon
Jonathon Sage
N Walsh

Zack Welbourn

Michael Thompson

MMidgeley
Steve Perry

P Bass
SMcEntee
Billy Mousdale
D Taylor

Red Rose Road Runners
Beverley Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Middlesbrough & Cleveland H
Wigan Phoenix

Newburgh Nomads

Bingley Harriers

Salford Harriers

Liverpool Running Club
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Chester Le Street & Dist AC
Middlesbrough & Cleveland H
Preston Harriers & AC
Keighley And Craven AC
Belper Harriers

Sinfin Running Club

Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Ripley Running Club
Chorley Harriers

Boston & District

Wallsend Harriers & AC
Keighley And Craven AC
Wallsend Harriers & AC
Wallsend Harriers & AC
Salford Harriers

Birtley A C

Chorley Harriers

Wallsend Harriers & AC
Harrogate Harriers
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Vale Royal AC

Beverley Ac

Spectrum Striders
Southport Waterloo Ac
Stockport Primary Care Trust R
Spectrum Striders

South Cheshire Harriers
Wallasey Athletic Club

Vale Royal AC

Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Southport Waterloo Ac
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Kirkstall Harriers

Clayton Le Moors
Macclesfield Harriers & AC
Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Wirral A C

Derby AC

Wakefield Harriers

Oldham & Royton H & AC
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Barnsley Athletics Club
Radcliffe AC

Kirkstall Harriers

Spectrum Striders
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Barnsley Athletics Club
Belper Harriers

Wallasey Athletic Club
Preston Harriers & AC
Spectrum Striders

City Of Hull AC

Blyth Running Club
Southport Waterloo Ac
Clayton Le Moors

Wigan Phoenix

Keighley And Craven AC
North Derbyshire RC
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Wallasey Athletic Club
Darlington Harriers

New Marske Harriers

St Helens Sutton Ac
Chorley AC

Altrincham

Blackburn Harriers
Wallasey Athletic Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
Saltwell Harriers

Rochdale Harriers & AC
Derby AC

Beverley Ac

Rochdale Harriers & AC
City Of Hull AC

Teesdale AC

Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Lancaster And Morecambe AC
Chorley AC

Heaton Harriers & AC

St Helens Sutton Ac
Chorley AC

47:51
47:53
47:54
4755
4757
47:58
48:00
48:01
48:.03
48:04
48:05
48:05
48:09
48:13
48:17
48:21
48:23
48:25
48:27
48:29
48:31
48:33
48:35
48:40
48:41
48:43
48:44
48:45
48:47
48:49
48:50
48:53
48:55
48:56
48:57
48:59
49:01
49:03
49:05
49:07
49:09
49:11
49:13
49:15
49:16
49:18
49:19
49:24
49:26
49:28
49:29
49:30
49:33
49:38
49:39
49:41
49:43
49:44
49:46
49:48
49:50
49:52
49:54
49:56
49:58
50:00
50:03
50:04
50:05
50:07
50:08
50:09
50:11
50:12
50:14
50:15
50:16
50:19
50:22
50:25
50:26
50:28
50:33
50:34
50:36
50:37
50:39
50:41
50:44
50:48
50:51

442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532

PWoodman
D Parry

B Holroyd
JBell

Andrew Howarth

Steve Faulkner
P Edwards
CGiddis

Chris Warren
P Butler

R Wilson

Chris Redfern
MTomlinson
DamianWilde

| Stinson

B Prout

Alan Lynn
Andrew Painter
Richard Waring
Barrie Ellis

J Woods

R Townsend
A Buck

W Richmond
Alistair Davy
M Wakefield
Mark Hurrell

P Gleavesd
Neil Dutton

P Lakjeland

A Webster
MCunningham
T Faulkner
Chris Morgan
F Reddington
Robert Burke
Andy Marriott
D Baudouin

S Symons

S Mort

Rob Owen
MEdge
PhilMcGeever
S Burrowes
Michael Leck
Peter Summers
Kevin Lewis

Andy Dirillingcourt

Fred Gibbs
PhilipDean
Keith Lester
Melvyn Cole
Nick Rose
David Morris
David Morris
Dave Taylor
David Bennett
RobinBeaumont
D Hough

D Watson

R Hancox
Mark Quince
K Tietz

G Schofield
Rob Gatenby
C Rathbone

S Curry
Michael Peat
M Wheelton
Stephen Moss
Anady lisley

S Mairs
CHolden

A Farley
StanWilliams
J Carney
Stuart Barnard
R Rainsford
Martin Savage
MQO'Brien

S Whincup

J Orritt
CMcEntee
MCox

G Ward

Mark Morris
Trevor Jolly

T Daniels

L Dowthwaite
W Merrritt
Simon Johnson

Ripley Running Club

Steel City Striders

Holmfirth Harriers AC
Elswick Harriers

Leigh H&ac

Wakefield Harriers

Heanor Running Club

West Cheshire Athletic Club
Lancaster And Morecambe AC
Red Rose Road Runners
Elswick Harriers

Saltwell Harriers

Ripley Running Club
Holmfirth Harriers AC

Steel City Striders

Salford Metropolitan AC
City Of York Ac

South Cheshire Harriers
Swinton Running Club
Horsforth Harriers

Morpeth Harriers & AC
Saltwell Harriers

Steel City Striders

Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Leeds City AC

Salford Harriers

Barnsley Athletics Club
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Wakefield Harriers

Preston Harriers & AC
Macclesfield Harriers & AC
Manchester Harriers & A.c.
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Chester Triathlon Club
Spenborough & Dist AC
Liverpool Running Club
Amber Valley A.c.
Gateshead Harriers & AC
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Preston Harriers & AC
Kirkstall Harriers

Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Horsforth Harriers

Kendal

Lancaster And Morecambe AC
Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers
Bridlington Road Runners
St Helens Sutton Ac
Bingley Harriers

Red Rose Road Runners
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
South Cheshire Harriers
Chester Triathlon Club
North Shields Poly

Preston Harriers & AC
Chester Triathlon Club
Barnsley Athletics Club
Trafford AC

West Cheshire Athletic Club
North Derbyshire RC
Morpeth Harriers & AC
Buxton & District Ac

Ripley Running Club
Chorley Harriers

Leeds City AC

Vale Royal AC

Elswick Harriers

Lancaster And Morecambe AC
Macclesfield Harriers & AC
Teesdale AC

Derby AC

Salford Metropolitan AC
Macclesfield Harriers & AC
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Wallasey Athletic Club
Salford Metropolitan AC
Spectrum Striders

Heanor Running Club
Kirkstall Harriers
Manchester Ymca Harriers
South Cheshire Harriers
Red Rose Road Runners
Heaton Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Darlington Harriers

Wirral A C

Amber Valley A.c.

Salford Harriers

Preston Harriers & AC
Liverpool Running Club
Chester Triathlon Club
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50:55
50:59
51:00
51:02
51:04
51:06
51:07
51:09
51:11
51:13
51:15
51:19
51:20
51:21
51:21
51:22
51:24
51:26
51:28
51:30
51:33
51:35
51:37
51:39
51:41
51:44
51:47
51:50
51:53
51:57
51:59
52:01
52:06
52:11
52:17
52:18
52:20
52:22
52:24
52:28
52:33
52:37
52:42
52:43
52:45
52:46
52:48
52:49
52:51
52:52
52:54
52:55
52:57
52:59
53:02
53:05
53:06
53:08
53:11
53:14
53:17
53:19
53:23
53:28
53:29
53:30
53:34
53:38
53:43
53:48
54:00
54:04
54:08
54:12
54:16
54:20
54:24
54:29
54:34
54:37
54:40
54:43
54:46
54:52
54:58
55:01
55:.07
55:09
55:18
55:21
55:25



533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568

P Woan

B Usher

J Langhan
DReed
HReilly

Bill Southgate
S Jackson
RobPemberton
John Skinley
W Raine

$B Allman
PhilJames
MMcGann
Colin Davies
A Walton

C Sinnott

Jim Stewart
G Parrington
Robert Mayers
Simon Walker
Vince Ashton
A Middleton

| Squire

R Bowness
David Wood
Nigel Pratten
TomHannah
Alisdair Dyde
P Clutterbuck
M Twineham
K Willshire
John Hulse

B Sage

Steve McCall
Richard Lawson
A Latimer

Red Rose Road Runners
Aurora Harriers

Preston Harriers & AC
Wallsend Harriers & AC
Halifax Harriers & AC
Rolls-Royce Harriers
Preston Harriers & AC

Sale Harriers Manchester

St Helens Sutton Ac

Aurora Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Saltwell Harriers

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Altrincham

Preston Harriers & AC

North Derbyshire RC
Lancaster And Morecambe AC
Lancaster And Morecambe AC
South Cheshire Harriers
South Cheshire Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Elswick Harriers

Lytham St Annes Rr Club
Salford Harriers
Manchester Harriers & A.c.
Wirral A C

Otley A. C.

South Cheshire Harriers
Vale Royal AC

Kirkstall Harriers

Blyth Running Club
Lancaster And Morecambe AC
Halifax Harriers & AC
Manchester Harriers & A.c.
Clayton Le Moors

Elswick Harriers

55:27
55:33
55:37
55:42
55:44
55:49
55:50
55:52
55:53
55:55
55:58
56:01
56:04
56:07
56:08
56:10
56:11
56:12
56:15
56:20
56:22
56:24
56:28
56:34
56:42
56:43
56:44
56:47
56:56
57:07
5717
57:28
57:33
57:38
57:39
57:49

Senior Men —

569 G Stone Horwich R M | Harriers 58:03
570 RDickinson Blyth Running Club 58:30
571 TPope Sinfin Running Club 58:38
572 Paul Hawgood Stockport Primary Care TrustR~ 58:39
573 A Walker Ripley Running Club 58:40
574 M Cartwright Radcliffe AC 58:44
575 JParamor Manchester Ymca Harriers 58:48
576 Martin Stirna South Cheshire Harriers 58:53
577 K Weavers Aurora Harriers 58:57
578 Alan Romagnolo Sale Harriers Manchester 59:26
579 Anil Bose Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers  59:44
580 R Hardcastle Longwood Harriers A C 59:51
581 Kevin Longmate Kirkstall Harriers 59:58
582 A Mulliss Heaton Harriers & AC 1:00:17
583 CTimpson E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 1:00:26
584 M Murray Chorley AC 1:01:06
585 Ty Maddocks Wallsend Harriers & AC 1:02:16
586 PhilipHall Grantham Athletic Club 1:02:17
587 Michael Pitt Saltwell Harriers 1:02:40
588 R Booth North Derbyshire RC 1:02:53
589 P Roberts Rochdale Harriers & AC 1:03:23
590 Alan Peers Spectrum Striders 1:04:30
591 PCoughlan Aurora Harriers 1:04:45
592 KMcCormick Claremont Road Runners 1:04:53
593 E Murray Chorley AC 1:04:56
594 T Faulkner Wilmslow 1:06:06
595 Andy Smith Swinton Running Club 1:06:20
596 |Manners Manchester Ymca Harriers 1:07:39
597 Norman Greenwood Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 1:07:59
598 L Greaves Aurora Harriers 1:08:10
599 PMcCullagh Chorley AC 1:08:11
600 JChilds Lytham St Annes Rr Club 1:09:42
601 Mick Thompson Scarborough Athletic Club 1:10:42
602 Harry Manning Clayton Le Moors 1:11:30
603 MHayden Aurora Harriers 1:13:51
604 MCoppin Chorley AC 1:18:33
TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Leeds City AC

2 Liverpool Harriers & AC

3 Salford Harriers

4 Trafford AC

5 Sale Harriers Manchester

6 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
7 Derby AC

8 Morpeth Harriers & AC

9 Blackburn Harriers

10 Knavesmire Harriers

11 Bingley Harriers

12 Wigan Phoenix

13 Elswick Harriers

14 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
15 City Of York Ac

16 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 1232 —148

17 WirralAC

18 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 1317 — 89

19 Heanor Running Club

20 Liverpool Running Club

21 Clayton Le Moors

22 St Helens Sutton Ac

23 Southport Waterloo Ac

24 Preston Harriers & AC

25 Beverley Ac

26 Spectrum Striders

27 West Cheshire Athletic Club
28 Wallasey Athletic Club

29 Vale Royal AC

30 Wallsend Harriers & AC

31 Halifax Harriers & AC

32 Wakefield Harriers

33 Saltwell Harriers

34 South Cheshire Harriers
35 North Derbyshire RC

36 Ripley Running Club

37 Barnsley Athletics Club

38 Macclesfield Harriers & AC
39 Rochdale Harriers & AC
40 Kirkstall Harriers

41 Lytham St Annes Rr Club
42 Manchester Ymca Harriers

43 Lancaster And Morecambe AC 2973 —436 Steve Perry

44 Chorley AC
45 Aurora Harriers

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Internet:

115 — 2 DavidWebb 7 DarranBilton
328 — 11 RBiurney 31 JMcCole
330 — 5 AdJones 28 CHardman
336 — 15 AHolliday 23 AlexO'Gorman
352 — 3 GarethRaven 36 MattBond
370 — 29 AndrewThake 43 RobBaker
377 — 6 JonathonGilby 24 Colin Hawkins
385 — 13 NSwinburn 19 CSampson
548 — 17 BenFish 32 Chris Hart
551 — 12 KCritchley 16 MSpeeke
555 — 10 ABrownlee 59 JohnConvery
1094 — 145 MikeO'Neil 159 Mathew Kay
1102 — 112 KStephenson 160 S Grey
1168 — 63 Stuart Robinson111PhilLeybourne
1218 — 51 AndyHilton 53 TomBean

G Matthews 151 GBrowne
1301 — 90 JohnHunt 132 PeterScarrett

C Pass 170 A Rowe
1345 — 50 P Mitchell 183 K Davis
1355 — 81 PaulSankey 161 Steve Ricketts
1367 — 83 MarkAspinall 97 GaryShaw
1461 — 119 TonySmith 165 Barry Graney
1530 — 106 SWilkinson 250 GerryLenehan
1580 — 195 JParker 217 KHesketh
1743 — 157 DWilliams 231 J Leskiewicz
1764 — 222 ColinMartin 241 lanBamber
1790 — 84 DAlexander 214 G Withers
1794 — 223 TonyBarbat 262 AndyRogerson
1872 — 153 TAnnable 192 DGough
1937 — 178 T Carter 309 DDaniels
1943 — 118 BCrowther 141 RBarker
1965 — 158 NeilPenn 177 MartinGreen
2111 — 207 FredSmith 215 JimThompson
2257 — 155 MichaelHatton245 PeterMallison

2270 — 224 Sleverton 275 SBennett
2415 — 80 DConnor 367 JBateman
2416 — 301 DBrooksbank 344 MelvinWallace

2438 — 213 RMurray 338 CBentley
2567 — 292 |Stainthorpe 303 ClLeach

2636 — 281 Matthew Marsh392 Stuart Reardon
2735 — 359 T Hellings 366 T Croft

2873 — 307 EGilligan 400 M Symons

449 Chris Warren

3070 — 423 PWareing 437 P Bass

3171 — 337 IHayden 533 BUsher

18 AlanBuckley 21 Martin Roscoe
55 APeers 76 JHormnan

40 JBrown 49 JKovacs

38 LeeTurner 62 lanSalisbury
37 SteffanNorth 66 JamesBailey
67 Robert Little 74 Phil Winskill
33 RichardWeir 41 AlexPilcher
34 MBrown 72 DSwinburne
87 Matt Nuttall 105 PaulBradshaw
65 CBrookes 124 TEdwards

70 LeeAthersmith 79 TimMidgeley

176 MoManirJolly 190 Rod Hart

197 MConnelly 201 AThompson
188 JohnWright 189

187 Mike Raynes 219 Steve Simpson
162 PBakhouse 249 SGrundy

147 Mark Hulmston 298 C Gibbs

179 LCornwall 226 JCollier

200 SAshmore 202 AWeathersn
193 PaulQuine 233 MCollins

204 BrianHorrocks 260 C Shuttleworth
216 lan White 297 RayVose
258 StephenJames 259

270 PWalsh 271 DParkington
283 MarkDalton 340 lanBoardley
266 NeilGarnett 268 AlbertDeJong
243 DTiernan 302 AClague

288 Matt Williams 300 GregJones
253 G Miles 380 MSweeting
335 MSkeldon 370 M Todd

290 M Fryer 295 ARoyston
317 Tony Smith 398 Richard West
347 PhilGoode 428 JohnFinnegan

386 AndrewMayers 458 Andrew Painter

308 SCunningham 417 D Ashmore
441 PWoodman 453 MTomlinson
401 Andrew Waters 406 Mick Casey
394 RThomas 471 AWebster
429 RDalby 432 NWalsh
403 MarioKokes 481 RobOwen
395 GWebster 464 W Richmond
479 SSymons 520 MO’Brien
485 MichaelLeck 508 Michael Peat
440 D Taylor 582 MMurray
541 WRaine 575 KWeavers

25 Martin Hilton
77 LReddy
94 RHughes

42 Mike Burrett
78 D Catt
114 D Lockett

88 DarrenTalbot 110 MichaelHunt
102 Richard Watson108David Howlett

75 Dave Sprot
133 Chris Peach
103 PWaterson
116 JoshTighe
149 JKendal

82 OliverJohnson
140 Thomas Offord
144 RFloyd
191 GaryPearse
185 DHendley

107 AidanJohnson 230 David Potter
196 Stephen Nichols228Paul Weal

211 PDixon

251 MartinKirby
257 AConnally
306 SimonFox
264 D Buckley

263 JWainwright

329 DavidMoran
330 PeterBooth

221 MKetley

Curtis EssexCrosby 238 Gary Johnston 379Peter Broome

457 AlanLynn

265 SRobinson
328 KDickinson
389 AGlasgow
447 PEdwards
358 George Pierce
393 MartinBrady

319 PetertJohnson345 Dennis Wharton

311 MO’Donnell

StephenMcLean274 PeterRoome 383 MCunningham

316 D Watson

351 lanHusband 381 Steve Peacock
382 JulianSpencer 385 GeoffHand

448 CGiddis

499 DHough

334 KeithMcLaughlin387ColinBenson

388 MCrompton
372 BAllsop
536 H Reilly

506 CRathbone
373 MBaker
563 B Sage

446 Steve Faulkner469 Neil Dutton
452 Chris Redfern 462 R Townsend

492 MelvynCole
500 D Watson
503 KTietz

467 MarkHurrell
509 MWheelton
524 M Cox

521 SWhincup
546 C Sinnott

571 AWalker
497 David Bennett
513 CHolden

587 P Roberts

519 MartinSavage 560 M Twineham

553 1Squire
573 JParamor
547 Jim Stewart
591 EMurray
589 P Coughlan
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598 J Childs

594 |Manners
548 GParrington
597 PMcCullagh
596 L Greaves
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